

正面

使用说明书

在使用本产品之前，请您花上几分钟仔细阅读本说明书。

一：使用说明

- 长按按键 1.5 秒开机，马达振一下，手动版进入待机模式 LED 灯常亮，APP 版进入待机模式 LED 灯闪烁。短按按键，马达在 1-10 个模式循环变频。
- DC 充电，充电 1Hz 闪，充满长亮，充电时不能工作。
- 包装内含充电线，将 USB 先连接到一个 USB 电源适配器或 USB 端口。
- 充电状态：灯光闪烁。
- 满电状态：灯光常亮。

二：保养与维护

- 使用前请用清水清洗并擦干水，远离高温、低温、潮湿环境
- 长期放置不用本产品时请每三个月充一次电
- 本产品仅适合成年人使用
- 使用过程中请勿过度用力
- 请勿长时间浸泡在水中 and 高温环境中
- 请勿将本产品丢入垃圾桶 应按照旧电子电器产品处理

三：APP 下载（仅限有 APP 功能的产品）

IOS 系统

- 在 APP STORE 里搜索“暮瑟”下载安装和更新
- 用手机扫描右侧的二维码。根据提示安装“暮瑟”APP

Android 系统

- 在手机商店里面搜索“暮瑟”下载安装也可以扫描旁边的二维码下载
- 点击“暮瑟”图标进入 APP,首次登录请先注册
- 点击“新用户注册”，用手机号码或邮箱完成注册
- 注册完成后，输入账号和密码登录 APP 设备绑定
- 客户首次登陆后需绑定设备
- 点击“+”出现设备绑定扫描框
- 扫描二维码，扫描成功后如，也可以输入编号 5881 进行绑定
- 长按设备图标，可以对设备进行删除和设备名称的修改
- 设备删除后，如客户想恢复则需重新扫描设备绑定码



Use it to explain the book

Before using this product, please take a few minutes to read this manual carefully.

One: Instructions for use

- Long press the button for 1.5 seconds to turn on, the motor vibrates, the manual version enters the standby mode LED light is on, the APP version enters the standby mode LED light is blinking. Short press the key, the motor in 1-10 mode cycle frequency conversion.
- DC charging, charging 1Hz flash, full of long bright, can not work when charging.
- The package contains a charging cable that connects the USB first to a USB power adapter or USB port.
- Charging state: light flashing.
- Full power: the light is on.

Two: maintenance and maintenance

- Clean and dry the water with clean water before and after use, away from high temperature, low temperature and humid environment
- If you do not use this product for a long time, please charge it every three months
- This product is only suitable for adults
- Do not use excessive force during use
- Do not soak in water and high temperature environment for a long time
- Please do not put this product into the trash can should be treated as old electronic and electrical products

Three: APP download(Only for products with APP function)

IOS system

- Search for "Mu Se" in the APP STORE to download the installation and update
- Scan the QR code on the right with your phone. Follow the prompts to install "Mu Se" APP

Android system

- Search for "Mu Se" in the mobile phone store to download and install Scan the QR code next to download
- Click the "Mu Se" icon to enter the APP, please note first time login Copies of the
- Click "New User Registration" and use your mobile phone number or email address to complete Sign in
- After registration, enter the account and password to log in to the APP Device binding
- The customer needs to bind the device after the first login
- Click "+" to display the device binding scan box
- Scan the QR code, such as successful scanning, can also Bind with input number 5881
- Long press the device icon to delete the device In addition to and device name changes
- After the device is deleted, if the customer wants to restore it, it needs to be restored Binding code of the new scanning device



Hacer que la escritura sea clara

Por favor, tómese unos minutos para leer este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar este producto.

Uno: instrucciones de uso

- mantenga presionado el botón durante 1,5 segundos para encenderlo. El motor vibrará. La versión manual entrará en modo de espera y la luz LED permanecerá encendida. La versión APP entrará en modo de espera y la luz LED parpadeará. Presione el botón corto, el motor circula la conversión de frecuencia en 1-10 modos.
- DC carga, carga 1Hz flash, lleno de largo brillo, no puede funcionar durante la carga.
- el cable de carga está incluido en el paquete. Conecte el USB a un adaptador de corriente USB o puerto USB primero.
- estado de carga: la luz parpadea.
- estado de carga completa: la luz permanece encendida.

Dos: cuidado y mantenimiento

- limpie y seque el agua antes y después de usar, manténgase alejado de alta temperatura, baja temperatura y ambiente húmedo
- cuando se coloca a largo plazo sin este producto, cargue por favor una vez cada tres meses
- este producto es solo para adultos
- no aplique fuerza excesiva durante el uso
- no sumerja en agua y ambiente de alta temperatura durante mucho tiempo
- no tome este producto basura humillante debe desechar de acuerdo con los viejos productos electrónicos y eléctricos

Tres: descarga de la aplicación(solo productos con APP)

Para IOS

- busque "Mu Se" en la APP STORE para descargar, instalar y actualizar
- escanee el código qr a la derecha con su teléfono móvil. Instale "Mu Se" según las indicaciones Heather "APP"

El sistema Android

- buscar "Mu Se" dentro de la tienda móvil para descargar e instalar también está bien Escanea el código qr al lado para descargar
 - haga clic en el icono "Mu Se" para entrar en la aplicación. Por favor, observe primero para iniciar sesión por primera vez ejemplares
 - haga clic en "registro de nuevo usuario" y complete con su número de teléfono móvil o correo electrónico El registro
 - después del registro, ingrese su cuenta y contraseña para iniciar sesión en la aplicación Vinculación de equipos
 - el cliente debe vincular el dispositivo después del primer aterrizaje
 - haga clic en "+" para aparecer el cuadro de escaneo de enlace del dispositivo
 - escanear el código qr, después de escanear con éxito como, también puede Enlace introduciendo el número 5881
 - mantenga pulsado el icono del dispositivo para eliminar el dispositivo
- Modificación del nombre de la división y del dispositivo
- después de eliminar el dispositivo, si el cliente quiere recuperarlo, necesita ser pesado Nuevo código de enlace del dispositivo de escaneo



反面

Faire parler les livres

Veillez prendre quelques minutes pour lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Un: instructions d'utilisation

- maintenez la pression sur le bouton pendant 1,5 secondes pour démarrer. Le moteur vibrez. La version manuelle entre en mode veille et la lumière LED reste allumée. La version APP entre en mode veille et la lumière LED clignote. Appuyez sur la touche courte, le moteur circule dans 1-10 modes de conversion de fréquence.
- DC charge, charge 1Hz flash, pleine lumière longue, ne peut pas fonctionner pendant la charge.
- le câble de charge est inclus dans l'emballage. Connectez l'usb à un adaptateur d'alimentation USB ou à un port USB en premier.
- statut de charge: la lumière clignote.
- état de pleine charge: les lumières restent allumées. Deux: entretien et maintenance
- utilisez de l'eau claire pour nettoyer et sécher l'eau avant et après utilisation, loin de la température élevée, basse et environnement humide
- s'il vous plaît recharger tous les trois mois lorsque le placement à long terme sans ce produit
- ce produit est destiné uniquement aux adultes
- ne pas exercer une force excessive pendant l'utilisation
- ne pas tremper dans l'eau et l'environnement à haute température pendant longtemps
- ne mettez pas ce produit la poubelle humiliante devrait être éliminée conformément aux anciens produits électriques et électroniques

Trois: téléchargement de l'application(uniquement pour les produits avec application)

Pour IOS

- rechercher "Mu Se" dans l'app STORE pour télécharger, installer et mettre à jour
 - scannez le code qr à droite avec votre téléphone portable. Installez "Mu Se" selon les conseils "Faith APP"
- Le système Android
- dans le magasin mobile à l'intérieur de la recherche "Mu Se" télécharger et installer est également ok Scannez le code qr à côté pour télécharger
 - cliquez sur l'icône "Mu Se" pour entrer dans l'application. Pour la première connexion, veuillez noter d'abord exemplaires
 - cliquez sur «inscription d'un nouvel utilisateur» et complétez l'enregistrement avec votre numéro de téléphone portable ou votre adresse e-mail
 - après l'enregistrement, entrez le compte et le mot de passe pour se connecter à la liaison de l'appareil APP
 - le client doit lier l'équipement après le premier atterrissage
 - cliquez sur "+" pour apparaître la boîte de balayage de liaison de périphérique
 - scannez le code qr, après avoir balayé avec succès comme, peut également Lier en entrant le numéro 5881
 - vous pouvez supprimer un appareil en appuyant longuement sur l'icône de l'appareil
 - Division et modification du nom de l'appareil
 - après la suppression de l'équipement, si le client veut récupérer alors lourd Nouveau code de liaison du dispositif de balayage



Ruf die ming bücher an

Bevor sie dieses produkt nutzen, werfen sie sich einige minuten zeit, diese anleitung durchzulesen.

Erstens die gebrauchsanleitung

Einhalb sekunden lang schalten, motor ausfahren und manuell eine auf stand-by umschalten. Klick einfach auf die taste, der motor läuft in 1 10 zyklen.

DDC aufladen, an einer 40 ellen ellen ellen ellen ellen ellen und es funktioniert nicht.

Die verpackung enthält einen laderaum, mit dem der USB an einen usb-adapter Oder einen usb-anschluss angeschlossen ist.

Endaufladen: lichter flackern.

Elektrisches aufleuchten: immerzu hell.

Zwei: wartung und wartung

Wasser vor - und rückwaschen waschen und abtrocknen, um hitze, kälte und feuchtigkeit fernzuhalten

Für längere zeiträume auffüllen lassen, ohne dass das produkt elastisch ist: bitte nur einmal alle drei monate aufladen

Dieses produkt ist nur für erwachsene geeignet

Übermäßige anstrengung im gebrauch vermeiden

Tauchen sie nicht lange unter wasser und hitze

Vermeiden sie es, das produkt als müll zu betrachten und es nicht wie abgedruckte elektronische geräte zu behandeln

3: APP zum download (Nur für software)

Das ios-system.

Twippers downloads and updates in APP STORE nachverfolgen

Das handy nach dem zweiten vierdimensionalen code einscannen. Schalten sie

"Mu Se" auf tipp

Eine APP

Und jetzt ist es das android-system.

Durchsuchen sie auch die "Mu Se" -dateien im handy-shop

Zweidimensionalen code neben dem scan zum download

Wenn sie auf "Mu Se" -symbole klicken, können sie zum ersten mal die eingabe

Machen in

Wählen sie "anmelden für neue benutzer", indem sie die einschreibung

mit der telefonnummer Oder e-mail ausfüllen

Nach dem einschreibung einen benutzernamen und ein passwort eingeben

Die verknüpfung des rechners mit dem gerät ist nach der landung erforderlich

Klicken sie auf "+" , um das gerät einzuschließen

Ein computer kann jeden zweiten computer ausscannen

Geben sie die nummer 5881 ein

Einem langlauf-symbol. Sie können das gerät löschen

Nur eine änderung der namen der ausrüstung

Nach löschen des geräts ist es notwendig, den kunden heimzubringen

Neuer zugangscode für das scan-gerät



Он сказал "книга мин"

Прежде чем использовать этот продукт, уделите несколько минут, чтобы прочитать инструкцию.

Первое: используйте инструкцию

- по кнопк 1,5 секунд долгы включ, мотор, ручн переход в реж ожидан светодиод Chang Liang приложен верс переход в реж ожидан светодиод мига. Короткие нажатия на кнопки, мотор на частоте 1-10 циклов.
- DC зарядка, зарядка 1Hz, поли ярк, не мог работа во врем зарядк.

Течен ● упаковк содержит зарядка лин, USB-снача подключа к USB адаптер питан ил USB-порт.

● зарядка статус: лампочк мига.

● поли электричеств статус: свет Chang Liang.

Во-вторых: уход и техобслуживание

Окол ● использоа сух вод воспользова симидз чистк и вытерет замечательн, подальш

от жар, криоген влажн окружа сред

● долгосрочн размест не Бен продукт, когд на кажд три месяц электричеств

● Бен продукт использ тольк для взросл

● при использован не превышен полномоч

● не долг погружен в вод и жар окружа сред

● не Бен продукт унизительн мусорн ведр соответств стар электрон обработк бытов

техник продукт

Третье: загрузка приложений(только продукты с функцией APP)

Система IOS

- в APP STORE "Mu Se" загрузк установк и обновлен
- просканирова прав qr. При помощ телефон Установи "Mu Se" по наводке Хизер "приложен

Система андроида

● внутр телефон магазин "Mu Se" загрузк установк поиск может

Скачать двухмерный код рядом с сканированием

● нажм "Mu Se" иконк в приложен, вперв залогин снача.

коп

● нажм "регистрац нов пользовател", зарегистрирова под мобильн

ил почтов ящик

● зарегистрирова законч, введ аккаунт и пароль залогин приложен

оборудован связыва

● клиент вперв посл высадк необходим связыва оборудован

● нажм "+" появ оборудован связыва сканирован вставк

Посл успешн ● сканирован qr, сканирова например, такж

Введите номер 5881 для связывания

● по оборудован иконк, могут оборудован удал

Модификация названия оборудования

Посл ● оборудован удал, так как клиент пыта восстанов должн тяжел

Код связывания нового сканирующего устройства



FCC Warning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.